
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2124 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2015 

 

DELAY IN RAIL PROJECTS 

 

† 2124. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

  

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the details of the projects which have been sanctioned by the 

Railways during the last year for the State of Jharkhand which are yet to 

be completed;  

(b)   the reasons behind delay in completion of these projects; and  

(c) the time by which the said railway projects are likely to be 

completed?  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

(a):  No Railway project falling fully/partly in the State of Jharkhand has 

been sanctioned during the last financial year. 

 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

 

***** 

 


